DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013487-2018 ZAHEEN,BUSHRA & KHAN,BAKHT V ATLANTIC CITY 534 4 2018

Address: 448 N OCEAN AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $42,500.00 $42,500.00 $0.00 . o
! Jude t Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $42,500.00 $42,500.00 $0.00 | 2 agment Type pp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $85,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013522-2018 BARRY W SERBEN V ATLANTIC CITY 224 36 2018
Address: 49 N RALEIGH AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/4/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $52,500.00 $52,500.00 $22,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $10,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $32,800.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
QarTra; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .
Non-Qualified $0.00 $70,000.00 $32,800.00 ($37,200.00)

Total number of cases for  Atlantic City 2



County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019

to 9/30/2019

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005538-2018 BARYCHEWSKY, MICHAEL D & SANDRA M V BRIGANTINE CITY 2306 5 2018
Address: 3112 OCEAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 580,000.00
7 $580,000.00 $ 3580, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $470,000.00 $0.00 $430,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $1,010,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,050,000.00 $1,010,000.00 ($40,000.00)

Total number

of cases for  Brigantine City 1

10/8/2019




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019

to 9/30/2019

10/8/2019

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013252-2017 GALLOWAY TRUE VALUE LLC V GALLOWAY TOWNSHIP 1165 6.04 2017
Address: 322 S. Pitney Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $294,300.00 $294,300.00 $294,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,123,100.00 $1,123,100.00 $1,023,100.00 | 7 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,417,400.00 $1,417,400.00 $1,317,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,417,400.00 $1,317,400.00 ($100,000.00)
012268-2019 TOWNSHIP OF GALLOWAY V J. DAVID GOLUB & CHERYL ABKEN 953.06 8.13 2019
Address: 160 Blackburn Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/4/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $58,900.00 $58,900.00 $58,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $172,600.00 $172,600.00 $157,100.00 “ P ? ‘
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $231,500.00 $231,500.00 $216,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $231,500.00 $216,000.00 ($15,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Atlantic Municipality: Galloway Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012269-2019 TOWNSHIP OF GALLOWAY V STEVEN M. & LINDA REPETTI 953.07 8 2019
Address: 173 Blackburn Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/3/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $61,000.00 $61,000.00 $61,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $138,600.00 $138,600.00 $123,000.00 | 7 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $199,600.00 $199,600.00 $184,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $199,600.00 $184,000.00 ($15,600.00)

Total number of cases for  Galloway Township 3




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Hammonton Town

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010037-2018 DANIELLE WEISSMAN AND CHRISTOPHER WEISSMAN V HAMMONTON 4305 11 2018
Address: 58 Dogwood Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/4/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,800.00 $70,800.00 $70,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $323,200.00 $277,100.00 $277,100.00 | O VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $394,000.00 $347,900.00 $347,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $347,900.00 $347,900.00 $0.00
006050-2019 LANDEX REALTY HOLDING II %PULLIA V HAMMONTON 4102 6 2019
Address: 850 S White Horse Pk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $252,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $875,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 ? P P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,128,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,128,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Hammonton Town 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Margate City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019

to 9/30/2019

10/8/2019

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007277-2018 MARVIN & SHIELA GREENBERG V CITY OF MARGATE 11.02 6 2018
Address: 111 SOUTH KENYON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/26/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,152,000.00
7 $2,152,000.00 $ $2,152, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $698,000.00 $0.00 $698,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,850,000.00 $0.00 $2,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,850,000.00 $2,850,000.00 $0.00
007373-2018 THOMAS & DEBORAH SWIRSKY-SACCHETTI V CITY OF MARGATE 12 14 2018
Address: 110 SOUTH KENYON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/26/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $853,200.00 $0.00 $853,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $996,800.00 $0.00 $996,800.00 g yp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,850,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Atlantic Municipality: Margate City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004007-2019 THOMAS & DEBORAH SWIRSKY-SACCHETTI V CITY OF MARGATE 12 14 2019

Address: 110 SOUTH KENYON AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/26/2019 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 853,200.00

7 $853,200.00 $ 3853, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $996,800.00 $0.00 $941,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,795,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g, 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,795,000.00 ($55,000.00)
005011-2019 GREGG & KARA GOLDSTEIN V MARGATE 14 3 2019
Address: 105 S Nassau Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/27/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $939,600.00 $0.00 $939,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $420,700.00 $0.00 $335,400.00 g it ? °
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,360,300.00 $0.00 $1,275,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,360,300.00 $1,275,000.00 ($85,300.00)




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Margate City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008199-2019 MARVIN & SHIELA GREENBERG V CITY OF MARGATE 11.02 6 2019
Address: 111 SOUTH KENYON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/26/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,152,000.00
7 $2,152,000.00 $ $2,152, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $698,000.00 $0.00 $648,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,850,000.00 $0.00 $2,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,850,000.00 $2,800,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Margate City 5




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006523-2015 BRADCO REALTY CORP V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 164 5.01 2015
Address: 723-725 W. Delilah Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/4/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 199,000.00
7 $199,000.00 $ 319, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,096,000.00 $0.00 $1,096,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,295,000.00 $0.00 $1,295,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,295,000.00 $1,295,000.00 $0.00
012858-2018 BANDI JFS, LLC V CITY OF PLEASANTVILLE 35 12 2018
Address: 1315 Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/5/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $27,800.00 $27,800.00 $20,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $80,600.00 $80,600.00 $74,000.00 “ P ? °
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $108,400.00 $108,400.00 $94,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $108,400.00 $94,100.00 ($14,300.00)
Total number of cases for  Pleasantville City 2




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Ventnor City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019

to 9/30/2019

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002164-2018 CHARLES KRAMER V VENTNOR 30 14 2018
Address: 112 S Avolyn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $587,000.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $748,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,335,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,335,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004010-2019 CHARLES KRAMER V VENTNOR 30 14 2019
Address: 112 S Avolyn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/30/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $587,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $748,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 ’ P P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,335,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,335,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Ventnor City 2

10/8/2019




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Weymouth Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013459-2018 JACK WARREN JR & VALERIE WARREN V WEYMOUTH TWP. 28 45 2018
Address: 1212 12TH AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/3/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $42,500.00 $42,500.00 $42,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $232,100.00 $232,100.00 $217,200.00 | ZOME VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $274,600.00 $274,600.00 $259,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $274,600.00 $259,700.00 ($14,900.00)

Total number of cases for

Weymouth Township 1




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough

10/8/2019

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003939-2018 RALPH AND LINDA GLASGAL V BOROUGH OF ALPINE 120 6 2018
Address: 4 PIERMONT ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,615,000.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,135,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  Alpine Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

10/8/2019

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011858-2016 STONE, ANDREW V CLIFFSIDE PARK BORO 3601 6 C2323 2016
Address: 300 WINSTON DR-2323
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $112,500.00 $112,500.00 $0.00 ) )
! Jud t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $184,500.00 $184,500.00 $0.00 | 2 agment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $297,000.00 $297,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $297,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Cliffside Park Bor 1



Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005277-2017 ATHANASIOS & HELEN KOLEFAS V BOROUGH OF CLOSTER 2405 4 2017

Address: 56 IRENE COURT

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

an $427,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,049,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,477,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,477,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007178-2018 ATHANASIOS & HELEN KOLEFAS V BOROUGH OF CLOSTER 2405 4 2018
Address: 56 IRENE COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $427,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,049,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 ? P P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,477,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
QarTra; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,477,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007189-2018 RICHARD & BARBARA SELMAN V BOROUGH OF CLOSTER 2209 11 2018

Address: 38 WAINWRIGHT AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 448,400.00
7 $448,400.00 $ 448, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $933,900.00 $0.00 $756,300.00

Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,382,300.00 $0.00 $1,204,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:

Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 7
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,382,300.00 $1,204,700.00 ($177,600.00)
007936-2018 ALBERICCI, ROBERT S. & CHRISTINE P. V CLOSTER 1904 4 2018
Address: 30 Hickory Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $577,000.00 $0.00 $577,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $864,600.00 $0.00 $803,800.00 g yp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,441,600.00 $0.00 $1,380,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,441,600.00 $1,380,800.00 ($60,800.00)




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002848-2019 ATHANASIOS & HELEN KOLEFAS V BOROUGH OF CLOSTER 2405 4 2019
Address: 56 IRENE COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $427,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,049,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,477,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,477,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
008204-2019 RICHARD & BARBARA SELMAN V BOROUGH OF CLOSTER 2209 11 2019
Address: 38 WAINWRIGHT AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $454,400.00 $0.00 $454,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $948,300.00 $0.00 $770,700.00 g it ? °
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,402,700.00 $0.00 $1,225,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,402,700.00 $1,225,100.00 ($177,600.00)

Total number of cases for

Closter Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

10/8/2019

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008068-2018 SERCHUK, ARNOLD V CRESSKILL BORO 301 3 2018
Address: 260 WILSON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/30/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $487,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,037,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,524,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,524,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  Cresskill Borough 1



Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006420-2017 PARK ONE ELEVEN LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD 96 2 2017
Address: 111 UNION AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 762,000.00
7 $762,000.00 $ 3762, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $288,000.00 $0.00 $138,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,050,000.00 $900,000.00 ($150,000.00)
013103-2017 212 WASHINGTON LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD 96 2.01 2017
Address: 248 HACKENSACK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,900.00 $500,900.00 $0.00 ) )
' Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,100.00 $19,100.00 $0.00 s P P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $520,000.00 $520,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

East Rutherford Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004657-2015 UNDERCLIFF ASSOC LLC V EDGEWATER BOR 72 10 2015

Address: 252-266 Undercliff Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $585,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $565,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003381-2016 UNDERCLIFF ASSOC LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 72 10 2016
Address: 252-266 Undercliff Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $585,000.00 $0.00 $585,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $565,000.00 $0.00 $365,000.00 g yp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
QarTra; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $950,000.00 ($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003455-2017 UNDERCLIFF ASSOC LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 72 10 2017

Address: 252-266 Undercliff Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 585,000.00
7 $585,000.00 $ 3585, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $565,000.00 $0.00 $340,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $925,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $925,000.00 ($225,000.00)
005016-2018 UNDERCLIFF ASSOC LLC V EDGEWATER BOR. 72 10 2018
Address: 252-266 Undercliff Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $585,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $226,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 ’ P P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $811,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
QarTra; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $811,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006997-2018 GROSS (TRSTE) NOEL LOVE V EDGEWATER BOROUGH 70 4.01 2018

Address: Riparian Land

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,341,200.00 $0.00 $1,341,200.00 )
= Jud t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,341,200.00 $0.00 $1,341,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g, 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,341,200.00 $1,341,200.00 $0.00
006999-2018 725 RIVER LANDING LLC V EDGEWATER BOROUGH 70 4.02 2018
Address: Riparian Land
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $693,000.00 $0.00 $693,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp 9 /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $693,000.00 $0.00 $693,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4

Non-Qualified $0.00 $693,000.00 $693,000.00 $0.00




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005337-2019 GROSS (TRSTE) NOEL LOVE V EDGEWATER BOROUGH 70 4.01 2019
Address: RIPARIAN LAND
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,341,200.00 $0.00 $1,341,200.00 )
= Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,341,200.00 $0.00 $1,341,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,341,200.00 $1,341,200.00 $0.00
005338-2019 725 RIVER LANDING LLC V EDGEWATER BOROUGH 70 4.02 2019
Address: RIPARIAN LAND
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $693,000.00 $0.00 $693,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp 9 /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $693,000.00 $0.00 $693,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $693,000.00 $693,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Edgewater Bor 8




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004178-2010 TIME SYSTEMS INTERNATL CO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 6.01 2010

Address: 146 S Van Brunt St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $550,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $574,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,124,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g, 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,124,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009999-2011 TIME SYSTEMS INTERNATL CO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 6.01 2011
Address: 146 S Van Brunt St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $440,000.00 $0.00 $440,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $574,700.00 $0.00 $510,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,014,700.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,014,700.00 $950,000.00 ($64,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019

to 9/30/2019

10/8/2019

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004050-2012 TIME SYSTEMS INTERNATL CO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 6.01 2012
Address: 146 S Van Brunt St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 440,000.00
7 $440,000.00 $ 3440, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $574,700.00 $0.00 $510,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,014,700.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,014,700.00 $950,000.00 ($64,700.00)
010390-2012 2 DEAN DRIVE ASSOCIATES LLC C/O WALGREENS V ENGLEWOOD CITY 710 2 2012
Address: 20 W. Hudson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 0.00 . .
$1,713,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,043,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,757,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,757,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019

to 9/30/2019

10/8/2019

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001349-2013 TIME SYSTEMS INTERNATL CO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 6.01 2013
Address: 146 S Van Brunt St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 440,000.00
7 $440,000.00 $ 3440, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $574,700.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,014,700.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,014,700.00 $900,000.00 ($1.14,700.00)
007351-2013 2 DEAN DRIVE ASSOCIATES LLC/WALGREENS V ENGLEWOOD CITY 710 2 2013
Address: 20 W. HUDSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 0.00 . .
$1,713,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,043,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,757,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,757,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019

to 9/30/2019

10/8/2019

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003506-2014 TIME SYSTEMS INTERNATL CO. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 6.01 2014
Address: 146 S VAN BRUNT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 440,000.00
7 $440,000.00 $ 3440, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $574,700.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,014,700.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,014,700.00 $900,000.00 ($1.14,700.00)
007753-2014 2 DEAN DRIVE ASSOCIATES LLC C/O WALGREENS V ENGLEWOOD CITY 710 2 2014
Address: 20 W Hudson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 0.00 . .
$1,713,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,043,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,757,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,757,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000286-2015 TIME SYSTEMS INTERNATL CO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 6.01 2015

Address: 146 S Van Brunt St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 440,000.00
7 $440,000.00 $ 3440, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $574,700.00 $0.00 $460,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,014,700.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
Farmland Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g, 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,014,700.00 $900,000.00 ($1.14,700.00)
006135-2015 WALGREEN EASTERN CO., INC. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 710 2 2015
Address: 20 W. Hudson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 0.00 . .
$1,713,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,043,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,757,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,757,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001881-2016 TIME SYSTEMS INTERNATL CO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 6.01 2016

Address: 146 S Van Brunt St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 440,000.00
7 $440,000.00 $ 3440, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $574,700.00 $0.00 $410,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,014,700.00 $0.00 $850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
Farmland Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g, 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,014,700.00 $850,000.00 ($164,700.00)
002585-2016 WALGREEN EASTERN CO., INC. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 710 2 2016
Address: 20 W. Hudson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 0.00 . .
$1,713,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,043,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,757,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,757,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004030-2016 BLUMBERG, TRACEY A V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1403 6 2016

Address: 327 Oakwood Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

an $632,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $686,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,319,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,319,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002378-2017 BLUMBERG, TRACEY A V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1403 6 2017
Address: 327 Oakwood Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $632,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $686,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 ? P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,319,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
QarTra; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,319,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003303-2017 TIME SYSTEMS INTERNATL CO V ENGLEWOOD 2409 6.01 2017

Address: 146 S Van Brunt St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 440,000.00
7 $440,000.00 $ 3440, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $574,700.00 $0.00 $410,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,014,700.00 $0.00 $850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,014,700.00 $850,000.00 ($164,700.00)
006176-2017 WALGREEN EASTERN CO., INC. V ENGLEWOOD CITY 710 2 2017
Address: 20 W. Hudson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,713,600.00 $0.00 $1,713,600.00 )
ro Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,043,900.00 $0.00 $986,400.00 ? P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,757,500.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,757,500.00 $2,700,000.00 ($57,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000161-2018 WALGREEN EASTERN CO., INC. V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 710 2 2018

Address: 20 W. Hudson Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,713,600.00

7 $1,713,600.00 $ $1,713, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,043,900.00 $0.00 $886,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,757,500.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 7
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,757,500.00 $2,600,000.00 ($157,500.00)
000588-2018 DEBORAH BOTEACH V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 3501 11 2018
Address: 394 East Palisade Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 0.00 . .
n $1,324,500.00 * * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,075,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
QarTra; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000633-2018 BLUMBERG, TRACEY A V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1403 6 2018
Address: 327 Oakwood Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $632,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $686,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,319,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,319,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002869-2018 KATHY BERRIE V CITY OF ENGLEWOD 3202 2.01 2018
Address: 320 Mountain Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 0.00 . .
$1,995,000.00 * * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,105,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! U
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006742-2018 W FOREST AVE REALTY LLC V ENGLEWOOD 2507 2 2018
Address: 83-91 W FOREST AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $752,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $779,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,531,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,531,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
012144-2018 JZ PROPERTY LLC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 905 5 2018
Address: 200 ENGLE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,261,800.00 $2,261,800.00 $2,261,800.00 )
e Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $138,200.00 $138,200.00 $1,200.00 | 7 P 9 /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,400,000.00 $2,400,000.00 $2,263,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,400,000.00 $2,263,000.00 ($137,000.00)




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood City

10/8/2019

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012278-2018 TIME SYSTEMS INTERNATL CO V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 6.01 2018
Address: 146 S VAN BRUNT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $440,000.00 $440,000.00 $0.00 ) )
! Jud t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $360,000.00 $360,000.00 $0.00 | 2 agment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000655-2019 BLUMBERG, TRACEY A V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1403 6 2019
Address: 327 Oakwood Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $632,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $686,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 ? P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,319,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,319,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000798-2019 KATHY BERRIE REVOCABLE TRUST V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 3202 2.01 2019

Address: 320 Mountain Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,995,000.00
7 $1,995,000.00 $ $1,995, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,105,000.00 $0.00 $1,005,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,100,000.00 $3,000,000.00 ($100,000.00)
001547-2019 W FOREST AVE REALTY LLC V ENGLEWOOD 2507 2 2019
Address: 83-91 W FOREST AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $752,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $779,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 ’ P P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,531,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,531,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

10/8/2019

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006783-2019 DEBORAH BOTEACH V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 3501 11 2019
Address: 394 East Palisade Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,324,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,075,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g, 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  Englewood City 27



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019

Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

to 9/30/2019

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000205-2013 TEALAND LTD. PARTNERSHIP V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 910 1 2013
Address: 800 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 28,875,000.00
7 $28,875,000.00 $ 328,875, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $72,106,500.00 $0.00 $50,831,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $100,981,500.00 $0.00 $79,706,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $100,981,500.00 $79,706,100.00 ($21,275,400.00

Total number of cases for  Englewood Cliffs Borough 1

10/8/2019




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006409-2018 TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V BOROUGH OF 5724 1.02 2018
Address: 16-00 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/6/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,615,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $221,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,836,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,836,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007516-2019 TD BANK SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO COMMERCE BANK V BOROUGH OF 5724 1.02 2019
Address: 16-00 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/19/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,615,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
Y Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $221,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ’ P P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,836,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,836,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  Fair Lawn Borough 2



Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004066-2016 HAHN, KURT K & WANJIN KIM V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 2303.02 19 2016
Address: 817 High Woods Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 434,300.00
7 $464,300.00 $ 3434, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,193,100.00 $0.00 $1,190,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,657,400.00 $0.00 $1,625,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,657,400.00 $1,625,000.00 ($32,400.00)
001129-2017 HAHN, KURT K & WANJIN KIM V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 2303.02 19 2017
Address: 817 High Woods Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $464,300.00 $0.00 $434,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,193,100.00 $0.00 $1,165,700.00 g i ? ’
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,657,400.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,657,400.00 $1,600,000.00 ($57,400.00)




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005504-2017 NINA MACAGNA V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 1607.05 2 2017
Address: 408 Saddle Back Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 553,500.00
7 $553,500.00 $ 3553, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,696,700.00 $0.00 $946,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,250,200.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2018 Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,250,200.00 $1,500,000.00 ($750,200.00)
012383-2017 OGHALI, VAROUJ V FRANKLIN LAKES BOROUGH 1307 1.13 2017
Address: 801 Pond Brook Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $492,000.00 $492,000.00 $492,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $703,000.00 $703,000.00 $608,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,195,000.00 $1,195,000.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,195,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($95,000.00)




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000206-2018 OGHALI, VAROUJ V FRANKLIN LAKES BOROUGH 1307 1.13 2018
Address: 801 Pond Brook Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 492,000.00
7 $492,000.00 $ 3492, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $703,000.00 $0.00 $608,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,195,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,195,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($95,000.00)
000466-2018 GROSS, LAUREN V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 2304.06 8 2018
Address: 682 Butternut Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $449,200.00 $0.00 $449,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,532,100.00 $0.00 $900,800.00 ? P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,981,300.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,981,300.00 $1,350,000.00 ($631,300.00)




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000661-2018 HAHN, KURT K & WANJIN KIM V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 2303.02 19 2018
Address: 817 High Woods Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 434,300.00
7 $464,300.00 $ 3434, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,193,100.00 $0.00 $1,115,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,657,400.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,657,400.00 $1,550,000.00 ($107,400.00)
002304-2018 GUPTA, RAM P. & ARUNA V FRANKLIN LAKES 1104 18 2018
Address: 553 HAMPTON HILL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $667,400.00 $0.00 $667,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,807,600.00 $0.00 $1,482,600.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,475,000.00 $0.00 $2,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,475,000.00 $2,150,000.00 ($325,000.00)




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007244-2018 20 SHINNECOCK TRAIL, LLC V FRANKLIN LAKES BOROUGH 1106.06 13 2018
Address: 20 Shinnecock Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/17/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 691,600.00
7 $691,600.00 $ 3691, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $908,400.00 $0.00 $803,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $1,495,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $1,495,000.00 ($105,000.00)
000343-2019 OGHALI, VAROUJ V FRANKLIN LAKES BOROUGH 1307 1.13 2019
Address: 801 Pond Brook Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $492,000.00 $0.00 $492,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $703,000.00 $0.00 $608,000.00 g yp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,195,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,195,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($95,000.00)




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000640-2019 20 SHINNECOCK TRAIL, LLC V FRANKLIN LAKES BOROUGH 1106.06 13 2019
Address: 20 Shinnecock Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 691,600.00
7 $691,600.00 $ 3691, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $908,400.00 $0.00 $803,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $1,495,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $1,495,000.00 ($105,000.00)
000661-2019 GUPTA, RAM P. & ARUNA V FRANKLIN LAKES 1104 18 2019
Address: 553 HAMPTON HILL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $667,400.00 $0.00 $667,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,807,600.00 $0.00 $1,232,600.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,475,000.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,475,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($575,000.00)




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000666-2019 HAHN, KURT K & WANJIN KIM V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 2303.02 19 2019
Address: 817 High Woods Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/18/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 464,300.00
7 $464,300.00 $ 3464, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,193,100.00 $0.00 $1,035,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,657,400.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,657,400.00 $1,500,000.00 ($157,400.00)

Total number of cases for

Franklin Lakes Bor 13




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004962-2012 JOHNSON HOUSE II APARTMENTS C/O MAX FLUSS V HACKENSACK CITY 539 17 2012

Address: 211 Johnson Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

an $2,580,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,720,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qua//'f/'ed $0-00 $0.00 $0'00 g 7
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001525-2013 LASCOM INC C/O WOMANS WORLD V HACKENSACK CITY 407 18 2013
Address: 360 State Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $642,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $457,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 ? P P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
QarTra; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007133-2013 JOHNSON HOUSE 2 APTS. C/O MAX FLUSS V HACKENSACK CITY 539 17 2013
Address: 211 Johnson Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

an $2,580,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,720,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qua//'f/'ed $0-00 $0.00 $0'00 g 7
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009170-2014 JOHNSON HOUSE 2 APARTMENTS C/O MAX FLUSS V HACKENSACK CITY 539 17 2014
Address: 211 Johnson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 0.00 . .
o $2,580,000.00 * * Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,720,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
QarTra; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015768-2014 ZISA, FRANK (ETAL) V HACKENSACK CITY 561 1 2014
Address: 32 Spring Valley Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,100.00 $174,100.00 $174,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $299,700.00 $275,900.00 $160,900.00 | 0 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $473,800.00 $450,000.00 $335,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $450,000.00 $335,000.00 ($115,000.00)
005854-2015 JOHNSON HOUSE II APARTMENTS V HACKENSACK CITY 539 17 2015
Address: 211 Johnson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 0.00 . .
$2,580,000.00 * * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,720,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007251-2015 ADELLI REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 76 42 2015
Address: 119 Essex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,800,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014176-2015 ZISA, FRANK & JOHN CHRISTODORO V HACKENSACK CITY 54 25 2015
Address: 39 Lodi St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $70,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $220,000.00 $220,000.00 $210,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $220,000.00 $210,000.00 ($10,000.00)




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005086-2016  ADELLI REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 76 42 2016
Address: 119 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $620,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,645,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,266,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,266,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007963-2016  ATLANTIC STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 221 9 2016
Address: 140 ATLANTIC STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $336,000.00 $0.00 $336,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $787,800.00 $0.00 $489,000.00 g yp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,123,800.00 $0.00 $825,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,123,800.00 $825,000.00 ($298,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013511-2016 511 MAIN CO. V HACKENSACK CITY 411 2.01 2016

Address: 11 Clinton Place

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $141,600.00 $141,600.00 $0.00 ) .
! Jud t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 | 2 agment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $152,600.00 $152,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $152,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001891-2017 PRICE COMPANY C/O COSTCO WHOLE #231 V HACKENSACK CITY 61 1 2017
Address: 80 SO RIVER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 47 .
and $8,470,800.00 #0.00 #8,470,800.00 Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $16,278,500.00 $0.00 $15,779,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $24,749,300.00 $0.00 $24,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
QarTra; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,749,300.00 $24,250,000.00 ($499,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004285-2017 ADELLI REALTY, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 76 42 2017

Address: 119 Essex Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

an $620,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,846,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,466,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,466,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006741-2017 JOHNSON HOUSE II APARTMENTS V CITY OF HACKENSACK 539 17 2017
Address: 211 Johnson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $387,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,448,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 “ P P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,836,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
QarTra; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,836,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013145-2017 CUBICCIOTTI, DANIEL A. JR. V HACKENSACK 221 11.01 2017
Address: 128 RAILROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $203,000.00 $203,000.00 $0.00 ) )
! Jud t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $591,500.00 $591,500.00 $0.00 | 2 agment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $794,500.00 $794,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $794,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
013266-2017 JUAN & GOLDMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 537 13 2017
Address: 157 JOHNSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 .
' Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $790,200.00 $790,200.00 $0.00 g yp P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $965,200.00 $965,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $965,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005601-2018 ADELLI REALTY, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 76 42 2018

Address: 119 Essex Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

an $620,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,938,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,558,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qua//'f/'ed $0-00 $0.00 $0'00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,558,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008020-2018 JOHNSON HOUSE II APARTMENTS V CITY OF HACKENSACK 539 17 2018
Address: 211 Johnson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $387,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
' Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,635,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 ? P P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,023,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
QarTra; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,023,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008045-2018 BOLAND REALTY, LP V CITY OF HACKENSACK 30.01 53 2018

Address: 282 Hudson Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

an $547,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,682,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,229,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g, 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,229,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
008045-2018 BOLAND REALTY, LP V CITY OF HACKENSACK 30.01 52.02 2018
Address: Maiden Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $362,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
' Ji t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $362,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
QarTra; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $362,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013012-2018 A.S. DHODI V HACKENSACK 540 1 C00A4 2018
Address: 7 ROMAINE CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $62,500.00 $62,500.00 $0.00 ) )
! Jud t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $52,800.00 $52,800.00 $0.00 | 2 agment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $115,300.00 $115,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $115,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
013118-2018 JUAN & GOLDMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 537 13 2018
Address: 157 JOHNSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 .
' Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $814,700.00 $814,700.00 $0.00 s P P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $989,700.00 $989,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $989,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003190-2019 NE REGIONAL COUNCIL OF CARPENTERS V CITY OF HACKENSACK 209 7 2019

Address: 36 Bergen Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/25/2019 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

an $185,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,423,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,609,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,609,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003277-2019 RANDELLE, INC. V HACKENSACK 230 4 2019
Address: 114 FIRST STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $232,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
' Ji t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $232,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
QarTra; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $232,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019

to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003277-2019 RANDELLE, INC. V HACKENSACK 230 12 2019
Address: 203 BEECH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $153,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $165,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $318,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $318,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003277-2019 RANDELLE, INC. V HACKENSACK 230 3.01 2019
Address: 102-108 FIRST ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 0.00 . .
$426,000.00 * * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,677,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,103,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g lj
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,103,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003277-2019 RANDELLE, INC. V HACKENSACK 230 7 2019

Address: 116-124 FIRST STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/13/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $441,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $244,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $685,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g, 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $685,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003281-2019 CONIFER LAKE PROPERTIES LLC V HACKENSACK 322 1 2019
Address: 147 CENTRAL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/2019 Closes Case: Y
Land: $523,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,052,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 ? P P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,575,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
F land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! U

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,575,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jel‘sey Judgments Issued From 9/1/2019  to 9/30/2019 10/8/2019

County: Be